

# ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

## CAUTION:

1. Please read these instructions carefully before assembly. count and organize all parts before you begin.
2. Assemble product on a clean and soft surface, such as a piece of carpet, so as to prevent the surface paint of parts from scratching off.

## PARTS & HARDWARE LIST

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY
A	TABLE TOP	1
B	TABLE LEG	4
C	CONNECTING RING	1
D	ADJUSTABLE FEET PAD	4
E	M8 HEADLESS SCREWS	8
F	FLAT WASHER M8	16
G	NUTS	16
H	SPRING WASHER	16
I	FLAT HEAD SCREWS M8	8
J	BOLT CAP M8	16
K	SPANNER	1

## ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:

STEP1: Place all parts on a smooth and clean surface.

STEP2: Screw (E) into the upside top (A).

STEP3: Screw (E) into the leg (B), and attach leg to the top (A) using (F, H, G).

STEP4: Connect leg (B) and (C) using (I, F, H, G).

STEP5: Tighten parts on each after adjustment.

STEP6: Put the bolt cap (J) onto the nut(G).

STEP7: If the table is not balance, please adjust foot pads (D) to level.

**PLEASE DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN**

**(ALUMINUM IS SOFT METAL,OVER-TIGHTENING MAY STRIP THREAD OR BREAK PARTS .)**

## **Oval 252x179cm Siena Table**

**Article Code:882.25.001.00**

# **ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS**



**Please read the Instruction carefully before assembly. Make sure you have all the parts and hardware as identified on the parts list.**

*Bellagio.*  
la vita attrattiva.